SERIES EK   |   2 – 2,000 Nm
PRECISE AND COMPACT.
THE ULTIMATE COUPLING FROM 2 – 2,000 Nm
SERVOMAX®
ELASTOMER COUPLINGS
R+W2
M

450 420 480 510 600 660 750 850
800 700 750 800 835 865 900 925 950 1.000
Ordering example
Model
Series
Type Elastomer insert
Bore Ø D1 H7
Bore Ø D2 H7
Non standard e.g. finely balanced
EK2 / 60 / A / 19 / 24 / XX
All data is subject to change without notice.
MODEL EK2
Properties: ■ easy assembly
 ■ concentrically machined hubs
 ■ vibration dampening
 ■ electrically insulating
 ■ backlash-free
 ■ press-fit design
Material: Clamping hub: up to series 450 high strength
 aluminum, from series 800 and up steel
 Elastomer insert: precision molded, wear resistant,
 and thermally stable polymer
Design:  Two coupling hubs are concentrically machined
 with concave driving jaws
*Speeds: Over 10.000 rpm a finely balanced version is
 available
Tolerance: On the hub/shaft connection 0,01 to 0,05 mm
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
** Maximum transferable torque of the clamping hub depends on the bore diameters
Information about static and dynamic torsional stiffness as well as
max. possible misalignment see page 4
1 Nm = 8,85 in lbs
R+W 7
Model EKH Series
20 60 150 300 450 800
Type (Elastomer insert) A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Rated torque   (Nm) TKN 17 21 6 60 75 20 160 200 42 325 405 84 530 660 95 950 1100 240
Max. torque** (Nm) TKmax 34 42 12 120 150 35 320 400 85 650 810 170 1060 1350 190 1900 2150 400
Overall length (mm) A 66 78 90 114 126 162
Insertion length (mm) AE 28 33 37 49 51 65
Outer diameter (mm) B 42 56 66,5 82 102 136,5
Outer diameter with screwhead (mm) BS 44,5 57 68 85 105 139
Mounting length (mm) C 25 30 35 45 50 65
Inner diameter range H7  (mm) D1/2 8 - 25 12 - 32 19 - 36 20 - 45 28 - 60 35 - 80
Inner diameter max.
(elastomer) (mm) DE 19,2 27,2 30,2 38,2 46,2 60,5
Mounting screw (ISO 4762/12.9)
E
M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Tightening torque of the
mounting screw (Nm) 8 15 35 70 120 290
Distance between centers (mm) F 15,5 21 24 29 38 50,5
Distance (mm) G 8,5 10 12 15 17,5 23
Hub length (mm) H 39 46 52,5 66 73 93,5
Moment of inertia (10-3 kgm2) J1/J2 0,02 0,09 0,2 0,6 1,5 9,5
Approx. weight (kg) 0,15 0,35 0,6 1,1 1,7 10
Speed* (rpm) 19.000 14.000 11.500 9.500 8.000 4.000
Higher torque through additional key possible.
Serie Ø 8 Ø 16 Ø 19 Ø 25 Ø 30 Ø 32 Ø 35 Ø 45 Ø 50 Ø 55 Ø 60 Ø 65 Ø 70 Ø 75 Ø 80
20 30 40 50 65
60 65 120 150 180 200
150 180 240 270 300 330
300 300 340 450 520 570 630
450 630 720 770 900 1.120 1.180 1.350
800 1.050 1.125 1.200 1.300 1.400 1.450 1.500 1.550 1.600
Ordering example
Model

R+W calculation program
Ordering example
Model
Series
Overall length
Type Elastomer insert
Bore Ø D1 H7
BoreØ D2 H7
Non standard e.g. finely balanced
 EZ2 / 020 / 1200 / A / 24 / 19 / XX
All data is subject to change without notice.
R+W 11
1 Nm = 8,85 in lbs
** Max. transferable torque of the clamping hub see EKH (page 7)
Model EZ 2 Series
10 20 60 150 300 450 800
Type (Elastomer insert) A B A B A B A B A B A B A B
Rated torque   (Nm) TKN 12,5 16 17 21 60 75 160 200 325 405 530 660 950 1100
Max. torque** (Nm) TKmax 25 32 34 42 120 150 320 400 650 810 1060 1350 1900 2150
Overall length (mm) A 95 - 4.000 130 - 4.000 175 - 4.000 200 - 4.000 245 - 4.000 280 - 4.000 320 - 4.000
Outer diameter hub (mm) B1 32 42 56 66,5 82 102 136,5
Outer diameter tube (mm) B2 28 35 50 60 76 90 120
Outer diameter with screwhead (mm) BS 32 44,5 57 68 85 105 139
Fit length (mm) C 20 25 40 47 55 65 79
Inner diameter range H7  (mm) D1/2 5 - 16 8 - 25 14 - 32 19 - 36 19 - 45 24 - 60 35 - 80
Mounting screw (ISO 4762/12.9)
E
M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Tightening torque of the
mounting screw (Nm) 4 8 15 35 70 120 290
Distance between centers (mm) F 10,5 15,5 21 24 29 38 50,5
Distance (mm) G 7,5 8,5 15 17,5 20 25 30
Mounting length (mm) O 16,6 18,6 32 37 42 52 62
Moment of inertia (10-3 kgm2) J1/J2 0,01 0,02 0,15 0,21 1,02 2,3 17
Inertia of tube per meter (10-3 kgm2) J3 0,075 0,183 0,66 1,18 2,48 10,6 38
Dynamic torsional stiffness
of the couplings (Nm/rad) CTdyn
E 270 825 1.270 2.220 3.970 5.950 6.700 14.650 11.850 20.200 27.700 40.600 41.300 90.000
Torsional stiffness of
tube per meter (Nm/rad) CT
ZWR 321 1.530 6.632 11.810 20.230 65.340 392.800
Distance between centers (mm) N 26 33 49 57 67 78 94
Length of the couplings (mm) H 34 46 63 73 86 99 125
A
N NAB
Z
H
Kr
Lateral misalignment Δ Kr
Δ Kwmax = ca. 2˚ Δ Kamax = ca. ± 2
Δ Krmax = tan Δ Kw · AB
AB = A – 2xN
2
Angular misalignment Δ Kw Axial misalignment Δ Ka
A Overall length m
AB Length AB = (A – 2xN) m
Z Tube length m
 Z = (A – 2xH)
CTdyn
E Dynamic torsional stiffness Nm/rad
 of both elastomer inserts
CT
ZWR Torsional stiffness of Nm/rad
 tube per meter
CTdyn
EZ Torsional stiffness of Nm/rad
 entire coupling
H Length of the coupling mm
N Distance between mm
 center lines
Mmax Max. torque Nm

 0,01 mm to 0,05 mm shaft oiled)
1 Nm = 8,85 in lbs
Ordering example
EK4 / 20 / A / 24 / 1:10 Ø11 / XX
All data is subject to change without notice.
Model
Series
Type Elastomer insert
Bore Ø D1 H7
Cone/ Ø D2
Non standard e.g. finely balanced
Achtung: Die Masse C2 / H / und ØB2 sind vom
 verwendeten Konuszapfen abhängig.
Die Länge der Kupplung kann deshalb nur bis zur
Konusstirnseite des verwendeten Konuszapfens
vorab festgelegt werden.
Genaue Massangaben erhalten Sie nach der Fest-
legung der Konusgeometrie direkt von R+W.
R+W16
Elastomer insert
Type A / B / C
ØD
E
Ø
D
1
H7
Ø
D
2
h7
A
G
C1 C2
E2 ISO 4762
E1 ISO 4762H
Ø
B
Ø BS
F
DIN 6885 or inch
Keyway optional
* Maximum transferable torque of the clamping hub depends on the bore diameters
 (bore/shaft clearance 0,01 mm to 0,05 mm shaft oiled)
Model EK7 Series
5 10 20 60 150 300 450 800
Type (Elastomer insert) A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Rated torque (Nm) TKN 9 12 2 12,5 16 4 17 21 6 60 75 20 160 200 42 325 405 84 530 660 95 950 1100 240
Max. torque* (Nm) TKmax 18 24 4 25 32 6 34 42 12 120 150 35 320 400 85 650 810 170 1060 1350 190 1900 2150 400
Overall length (mm) A 22 28 40 46 51 68 76 94
Outer diameter (mm) B 25 32 42 56 66,5 82 102 135
Outer diameter with screwhead (mm) BS 25 32 44,5 57 68 85 105 139
Mounting length (mm) C1 8 10,3 17 20 21 31 34 46
Mounting length (mm) C2 12 20 25 27 32 45 55 60
Inner diameter range H7  (mm) D1      4 - 12,7   5 - 16   8 - 25 12 - 32 19 - 36 20 - 45 28 - 60 35 - 80
Outer diameter range h7  (mm) D2 10 - 16 13 - 25 14 - 30 23 - 36 26 - 42 38 - 60 42 - 70 42 - 80
Inner diameter max.
(elastomer) (mm) DE 10,2 14,2 19,2 27,2 30,2 38,2 46,2 60,5
Mounting screw (ISO 4762/12.9)
E1
M3 M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Tightening torque (Nm) 2 4 8 15 35 70 120 290
Mounting screw (ISO 4762/12.9)
E2
M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M16
Tightening torque (Nm) 4 9 12 32 60 110 240 300
Distance between centers (mm) F 8 10,5 15,5 21 24 29 38 50,5
Distance (mm) G 4 5 8,5 10 11 15 17,5 23
Length (mm) H 7 7 10 11 16 20 27 27
Moment of inertia (10-3 kgm2) 0,002 0,01 0,04 0,08 0,15 0,4 1,3 9,5
Approx. weight (kg) 0,04 0,05 0,12 0,3 0,5 0,9 1,5 7,6
Speed** (rpm) 22.000 20.000 19.000 14.000 11.500 9.500 8.000 4.000
MODEL EK7

450 420 480 510 600 660 750 850
800 700 750 800 835 865 900 925 950 1.000
Ordering example
Model
Series
Type Elastomer insert
Bore Ø D1 H7
Shaft Ø D2 h7
Non standard e.g. finely balanced
EK7 / 20 / A / 24 / 19 / XX
All data is subject to change without notice.
Mounting instructions
Mounting of the clamping hub:
Slide the coupling onto the shaft ends,
at the right axial position tighten the
mounting screw to the specified
tightening torque E1.
See page 16/collumn E1.
Dismounting of the clamping hub:
For dismounting loosen the mounting
screw E1.
Dismounting of the expanding shaft:
For dismounting loosen the screw E2 a few turns.
By putting pressure on the screwhead, the inner
cone slides out of its sleeve.
The shaft is now loose.
Mounting of the expanding shaft:
Push the shaft hub into the bore, at the
right axial position thighten the mounting
screw to the specified tightening torque E2.
See page 16/collumn E2
see table (left)
collumn E2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION EK7
R+W18
2. Calculation example with shock loads
In all cases the maximum rated torque (TKmax). of the coupling can not be exceeded. First calculate the rated torque (TKN) of the coupling same as above.
Compare this result to the peak torque (TS) times the start factor (SZ) times the temperature factor (Su) for the application. The greater of the two values
must be less than (TKmax) of the coupling.
TKN = Rated torque of the coupling (Nm)
TKmax =   Max. torque of the coupling (Nm)
TS =   Existing peak torque of the coupling (Nm)
TAS =   Peak torque of the drive element (Nm)
TAN =   Rated torque of the drive element (Nm)
TLN =   Rated torque of the driven element (Nm)
PLN =   Power of the driven element (KW)
n =   Speed (rpm)
JA =   Motor´s moment of inertia (kgm2)
JL =   Machine´s moment of inertia (kgm2) (Spindle + slide +
  workpiece)
J1 =   Moment of inertia of a coupling half at the driving end (kgm2)
J2 =   Moment of inertia of a coupling half at the driven end (kgm2)
m =   Ratio of the moments of inerta driving to driven element
υ  =   Temperature of the area around the coupling
  (observe radiant heat)
Sυ  =   Temperature factor
SA =   Shock or load factor
SZ =   Start factor (factor for the number of starts/hour)
Zh =   Cycle of starts (1/h)
1. Calculation example without shock or reversing loads
The rated torque of the coupling (TKN) needs to be higher than the rated torque of the driven element (TLN) times the temperature factor Sυ at the coupling
for the application. If TLN is not known, TAN can be used for the calculation instead.